

RAJASTHAN STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT CAMPUS, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR

(Phone: 0141-2227481, FAX: 2227602, Toll Free Help Line 15100/9928900900) Email: rslsajp@gmail.com, rj-slsa@nic.in website: www.rlsa.gov.in

9/2024

Date: 26

No. F.7(56)RSLSA/Estt./ HCLSC- Cons./1998/ 630

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 8-A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act 39 of 1987) read with regulation 3(4) and 4 of the Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1999, this Authority hereby constitutes the Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jodhpur and Jaipur separately as under with immediate effect for a term of two years:

Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jodhpur

1.	Hon'ble Dr. Justice Pushpendra Singh Bhati, Judge, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur	Chairman
2.	Sh. Rajesh Panwar, Senior Advocate, Additional Advocate General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur	Member
3.	Shri Sajjan Singh Rathor, Additional Advocate General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur 119, Setwara House, Shivnath Nagar, Choupasani Road, Jodhpur	Member
4.	Shri Mahaveer Bishnoi, Additional Advocate General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur Plot No. 10, Purani Police Line, Balaji Mandir ke pass Raika Baag, Jodhpur	Member
5.	Shri Neeraj Kumar Gurjar, Additional Advocate General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur House No. 10, Amrapali Enclave Pratap Niwas ke pass, Jhalamand, Jodhpur	Member
6.	Shri Nathu Singh Rathor, Additional Advocate General, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur 25, Maderna Colony, Dau Kirana ke Piche, Bhadwasia, Jodhpur	Member
7.	Shri Mukesh Rajpurohit, Deputy Attorney General, Chandpol ke andar, Jodhpur	Member
8.	Dr. Pratishtha Dave, Advocate, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur "Chitransh," 6 B 104, Kudi Housing Board, Jodhpur	Member
9.	Smt. Vandana Bhansali, Advocate, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur 3 rd Chaupasani Road, Adarsh batteries, 66 Hans Bhawan, Sardarpura, Jodhpur	Member
10.	Prof. Harpreet Kaur, Chancellor, National Law University, Jodhpur, NLU house, NLU, Jodhpur	Member
11.	Shri Pankaj Ravindra Mehta, Advocate, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur House No. 40, Gurukripa, Imartiya bera, Paota C Road, Jodhpur	Member
12.	Ms. Priyanka Borana, Advocate, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur House No. 7E, Purani Pali Road, Purana Ayurvedic College, Jhalamand, Jodhpur	Member



RAJASTHAN STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT CAMPUS, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR (Phone: 0141-2227481, FAX: 2227602, Toll Free Help Line 15100/9928900900) Email: rslsajp@gmail.com, rj-slsa@nic.in website: www.rlsa.gov.in

Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jaipur

1.	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Inderjeet singh, Judge Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Chairman
2.	Dr. Sh. Padam Kumar Jain, Retd. District & Sessions Judge	Member
3.	Sh. G.S. Gill, Addl. Advocate General, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
4.	Sh. Vigyan Shah, Addl. Advocate General Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
5.	Sh. Prahlad Sharma, President, Rajasthan High Court Bar Association, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
6.	Sh. J.P. Goyal, Senior Advocate, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
7.	Sh. R.B. Mathur, Senior Advocate, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
8.	Sh. Major R.P. Singh, Senior Advocate Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur	Member
9.	Smt. Sumati Bishnoi, Advocate, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
10.	Mr. Raaj Pal Choudhary, Advocate Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
11.	Sh. Krishan Verma, Advocate, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur	Member
12.	Mr. Rajeev Dasot, Retd. IPS, Social Worker G-101, Jewel of India, Opp. Rajasthan Hospital, JLN Marg, Jaipur 302018 Phone – 9414149191	Member

With regards

By Order

ion Attri

Member Secretary Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur



RAJASTHAN STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT CAMPUS, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR (Phone: 0141-2227481, FAX: 2227602, Toll Free Help Line 15100/9928900900) Email: rslsajp@gmail.com, rj-slsa@nic.in website: www.rlsa.gov.in

No. F.7(56)RSLSA/Estt./ HCLSC- Cons./1998/12914- 12492 Date: 24-9-24

Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to His Excellency the Governor of State of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, State of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Registrar Cum Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur & Patron-in-Chief, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur.
- 4. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Law Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 5. Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Executive Chairman, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur.
- 6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee ,Jaipur
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jodhpur.
- 8. Registrar General, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur.
- 9. The Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 10. ACS (Finance) Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 11. Principal Secretary, Department of Law & Legal Affairs, Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 12. Advocate General/AAG, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur/Jodhpur.
- 13. Member Secretary, National Legal Services Authority, 12/11 Jamnagar House, New Delhi – 110001.
- 14. Registrar (Admn.), Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur/Jaipur Bench.
- 15. Accountant General, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 16. Special Secretary (VRS), Law Department, Govt. Secretariat, Jaipur.
- 17. All Principal Secretaries, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 18. Director, Social Welfare Department/DCR/ICDS/WCD, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur

19. All Chairman/Secretaries of District Legal Services Authority, All Rajasthan.

- 20. Secretary, Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jodhpur/Jaipur.
- 21. Shri/Ms..... Member, Rajasthan High Court Legal Services Committee, Jodhpur/Jaipur.
- 22. President, Bar Council of Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 23. President, Rajasthan High Court Bar Association, Jodhpur/Jaipur.
- 24. President, Rajasthan High Court Lawyers Association, Jodhpur.
- 25. Secretary & Commissioner, Information and Public Relation Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 26. Nodal Office, Website, Hon'ble Rajasthan High Court and RSLSA with a request to upload the order on the website.
- 27. Guard File.

Director 26, 9, 20 24

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur